4/21/00

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 <u>APPENDIX B</u>

05-15-2000 • ••••• •••• ••• ••• ••• •••

101355066

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

				_	nal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying	party(ies):		Name and address of	receiving party(se):
	B.T. Keller 01/11/	00		Name:	G.D. Searlet & Co.
	J.A. Sikorski 12/16	6/99		Internal Address:	P.O. Box 5110
	K.C. Glenn 01/26/	00			
	D.T. Connolly 01/1	3/00			Chicago, IL 60680-5110
	M.E. SMith 01/31/	00		Street Address:	5200 Old Orchard Road
	J.R. Schuh 01/04/0	00			
	Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	•	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?
	[]Yes [X]No			[]Yes [X]N	lo
3.	Nature of Conveyar	nce:			
	[X] Assignment	[] Merger			
	[] Security Agreer	ment [] Change of Name	e		
	[] Other				
	Execution Date: (Se	ee above)			
4.	Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is I	being filed together with a new ap	plication, the e	execution date of the app	plication is: A.
				• •	
Pate) Ser. No. 09/466,415	B. Patent		
	ent Application No.(s)) Ser. No. 09/466,415 Additional numb	B. Patenters attached?	t No.(s) []Yes [X]No	
5.	ent Application No.(s)) Ser. No. 09/466,415	B. Patenters attached?	t No.(s) []Yes [X]No	
5.	ent Application No.(s) Name and address) Ser. No. 09/466,415 Additional numb	B. Patenters attached?	t No.(s) []Yes [X]No Total number of applic	
5.	ent Application No.(s) Name and address) Ser. No. 09/466,415 Additional numb	B. Patenters attached?	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applice involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.4	cations and patents concerning docume
5.	ent Application No.(s) Name and address uld be mailed:	Ser. No. 09/466,415 Additional numb of party to whom correspondence	B. Patenters attached? e 6.	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applice involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.44)	cations and patents concerning docume 1): \$40.00
5.	ent Application No.(s) Name and address uld be mailed: Name:	Ser. No. 09/466,415 Additional numb of party to whom correspondence G.D. Searle & Co.	B. Patenters attached? e 6.	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applice involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.44)	cations and patents concerning docume
5.	ent Application No.(s) Name and address uld be mailed: Name:	Ser. No. 09/466,415 Additional numb of party to whom correspondence G.D. Searle & Co. Corporate Patent Department	B. Patenters attached? e 6.	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applice involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.44)	cations and patents concerning docume 1): \$40.00
5.	ent Application No.(s) Name and address uld be mailed: Name:	Ser. No. 09/466,415 Additional numb of party to whom correspondence G.D. Searle & Co. Corporate Patent Department P.O. Box 5110	B. Patenters attached? e 6.	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applice involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.44)	cations and patents concerning docume 1): \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account
5.	ent Application No.(s) Name and address uld be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	Additional numb of party to whom correspondence G.D. Searle & Co. Corporate Patent Department P.O. Box 5110 Chicago, IL 60680-5110	B. Patenters attached? e 6. 7.	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applic involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.47 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized file 8. Deposit account	cations and patents concerning docume 1): \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account number: 19-1025
5.	ent Application No.(s) Name and address uld be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	Additional numb of party to whom correspondence G.D. Searle & Co. Corporate Patent Department P.O. Box 5110 Chicago, IL 60680-5110 5200 Old Orchard Road	B. Patenters attached? e 6. 7.	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applice involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.44 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized for the second of t	cations and patents concerning docume 1): \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account number: 19-1025
5.	ent Application No.(s) Name and address uld be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Attention: Statement and sign	Additional numb of party to whom correspondence G.D. Searle & Co. Corporate Patent Department P.O. Box 5110 Chicago, IL 60680-5110 5200 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077 James M. Warner	B. Patenters attached? e 6. 7 (Attach dup)	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applice involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.44 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized for the second account acco	cations and patents concerning docume 1): \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account number: 19-1025 g by deposit account)
5. sho	ent Application No.(s) Name and address uld be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Attention: Statement and sign	Additional numb of party to whom correspondence G.D. Searle & Co. Corporate Patent Department P.O. Box 5110 Chicago, IL 60680-5110 5200 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077 James M. Warner mature. edge and belief, the foregoing information is	B. Patenters attached? e 6. 7. (Attach dup)	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applice involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.44 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized for the second account acco	cations and patents concerning docume 1): \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account number: 19-1025 g by deposit account) copy of the original document.
5. sho	ent Application No.(s) Name and address uld be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Attention: Statement and sign	Additional numb of party to whom correspondence of party to who correspondence of party to whom correspondence of party to who	B. Patenters attached? e 6. 7. (Attach dup)	t No.(s) [] Yes [X] No Total number of applice involved: [1] Total fee (37CFR 3.44 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized for the second account acco	cations and patents concerning docume 1): \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account number: 19-1025 g by deposit account)

PATENT

REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0732

C-3166/9

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Bradley T. Keller, James A. Sikorski, Kevin C. Glenn, Daniel T. Connolly, Mark E. Smith and Joseph R. Schuh, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions, which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

COMBINATIONS OF ILEAL BILE ACID TRANSPORT INHIBITORS AND CHOLESTERYL ESTER TRANSFER PROTEIN INHIBITORS FOR CARDIOVASCULAR INDICATIONS

identified as C-3166/9 and;

WHEREAS, Monsanto Company, of St. Louis, Missouri, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Monsanto Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Monsanto Company; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Monsanto Company, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by Monsanto Company other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said Monsanto Company, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0733

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures. radley T Kelley Date: 01/11/00 Name: Bradley City and state or country of residence: 1780 Canyon View Court (BTK) Chesterfield, Missouri USA State of MISSOURI County of 57 20015 On this // day of \sqrt{a} , $\sqrt{1999}$, before me personally appeared , to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. (seal) My Commission Expiratol J. WILDER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County ission Expires Sep 25, 2002 ames A. Schoolis Date: 12/16/99 Name: Sikorski City and state or country of residence: 2313 East Royal Court Des Peres, Missouri 63131 State of MISSOURI) ss. County of ST. Louis On this /6 day of Nec, 1999, before me personally appeared , to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. (seal) My Commission Expires: KAROL J. WILDER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri

REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0734

ATENT

St Louis County

My Commission Expires Sep 25, 2002

Signature:	Date: 26 January, 2000
Name: Kevin C. Glenn	
City and state or country of r	residence: 1816 Pheasant Run Drive
State of MISSOURI)	and Heights, Missouri 63043-2865 USA
) ss. County of	
, to me known to be the person and acknowledged that he/she execute	(77) 999, before me personally appeared who executed the foregoing instrument ed the same as his/her free act and ereto set my hand and official seal on
(seal)	Mougant & Anches
	Notary Public or Consular Officer
	MARGARETR HARBER My Commission Expires NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI ST LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 28,2002
Signature:	Date: 0//13/00 residence: 878 Mallard Woods Drive Ballwin, Missouri 63021 USA
on this 13 day of 4 , 19 , to me known to be the person	Lawll Wille
	Notary Public of Consular Officer
	My Commission Expires: KAROL J. WILDER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Si Leurs County My Commission Expires Sep 25, 2002

PATENT REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 04/21/2000

11/2/	
Signature: Mark om	NE Date: 1/31/2002
Name: Mark E. Smith	,
City and state or country	of residence: 604 Bonita Avenue
	Webster Groves, Missouri 63119 USA
State of MISSOURI)) ss.	
County of ST. 2001S)	
, to me known to be the pe and acknowledged that he/she ex	2000 ., 1999, before me personally appeared rson who executed the foregoing instrument ecuted the same as his/her free act and ve hereto set my hand and official seal on
(sea).)	Notary Public or Complian Officer
	My Commission Expires: KAROLI, Wilder Notary Scall State of March 1 Section 1997 Scall State of March 1997 Scall State of March 1997 Scall State of Commission Explanation 25, 2002
Signature: Joseph R. Schuh City and state or country	Date: 1/4/00 of residence: 2055 Rurline Drive St. Louis, Missouri 63146 USA
State of MISSOURI)) ss. County of ST WULS)	
on this $+$ day of $-$	the same as his/her free act and ave hereto set my hand and official seal on
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
	My Commission Expires:
	KAROL J. WILDER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Forders Sep 25, 2002

PATENT REEL: 010774 FRAME: 0736